

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1349 OF 2001

BASAYYA I. MATHAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RUDRAYYA S. MATHOD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.  
No.1 Mr. N.P.S. Panwar,Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties for some time,  
the Court reserved its judgment.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master